#### TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE ORDINANCE NO. 18-04

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND VOLUME I, CHAPTER VII OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE BY ADDING A RESIDENT ONLY HANDICAPPED PARKING ZONE ON MAIN AVENUE

Approved on First Reading: February 26, 2018

Approved, passed and adopted on final reading: March 12, 2018

### TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE ORDINANCE NO. 18-08

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING TRANSFER AND ACCEPTANCE OF TITLE TO BLOCK 5305, LOT 1 TO THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE

Approved on First Reading: February 26, 2018

Approved, passed and adopted on final reading: March 12, 2018

#### TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE ORDINANCE NO. 18-09

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING TRANSFER AND ACCEPTANCE OF TITLE TO BLOCK 611, LOT 40; 1710 WEST LAKE AVENUE, NEPTUNE TOWNSHIP TO THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE

Approved on First Reading: February 26, 2018

Approved, passed and adopted on final reading: March 12, 2018

## TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

# PUBLIC NOTICE NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION OF BOND ORDINANCE NO. 18-05 AND SUMMARY

The bond ordinance, the summary terms of which are included herein, has been finally adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Neptune, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey on March 12, 2018 and the twenty (20) day period of limitation within which a suit, action or proceeding questioning the validity of such ordinance can be commenced, as provided in the Local Bond Law, has begun to run from the date of the first publication of this statement. Copies of the full ordinance are available at no cost and during regular business hours, at the Clerk's office for members of the general public who request the same. The summary of the terms of such bond ordinance follows:

Title: BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A

SKATE PARK AT THE SUNSHINE VILLAGE FIELDS, BY AND IN THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE, IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, STATE OF NEW JERSEY; APPROPRIATING \$360,000 THEREFOR (INCLUDING \$165,000 MONMOUTH COUNTY OPEN SPACE PROGRAM GRANT) AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$185,250 BONDS OR NOTES OF THE

TOWNSHIP TO FINANCE PART OF THE COST THEREOF

**Purpose(s):** Construction of a Skate Park at the Sunshine Village Fields and related

improvements

Appropriation: \$360,000

**Bonds/Notes** 

**Authorized:** \$185,250

Grant: \$165,000 Monmouth County Open Space Program Grant

**Section 20 Costs:** \$50,000

**Useful Life:** 15 years

RICHARD J. CUTTRELL,

Clerk of the Township of Neptune

## TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

## PUBLIC NOTICE NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION OF BOND ORDINANCE NO. 18-06 AND SUMMARY

The bond ordinance, the summary terms of which are included herein, has been finally adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Neptune, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey on March 12, 2018 and the twenty (20) day period of limitation within which a suit, action or proceeding questioning the validity of such ordinance can be commenced, as provided in the Local Bond Law, has begun to run from the date of the first publication of this statement. Copies of the full ordinance are available at no cost and during regular business hours, at the Clerk's office for members of the general public who request the same. The summary of the terms of such bond ordinance follows:

Title: BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO JUMPING

BROOK ROAD, BY AND IN THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE, IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, STATE OF NEW JERSEY; APPROPRIATING \$1,200,000 THEREFOR (INCLUDING \$887,000 NJDOT TRANSPORTATION TRUST FUND GRANT) AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$313,000 BONDS OR NOTES OF THE TOWNSHIP TO

FINANCE PART OF THE COST THEREOF

**Purpose(s):** Improvements to Jumping Brook Road in the Township, including but not

limited to the construction and reconstruction of the roadway, the construction of a bicycle path and the construction and installation of traffic calming

improvements

**Appropriation:** \$1,200,000

**Bonds/Notes** 

**Authorized:** \$313,000

**Grant:** \$887,000 NJDOT Transportation Trust Fund Grant

**Section 20 Costs:** \$200,000

**Useful Life:** 15 years

RICHARD J. CUTTRELL.

Clerk of the Township of Neptune

## TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

# PUBLIC NOTICE NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION OF BOND ORDINANCE NO. 18-07 AND SUMMARY

The bond ordinance, the summary terms of which are included herein, has been finally adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Neptune, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey on March 12, 2018 and the twenty (20) day period of limitation within which a suit, action or proceeding questioning the validity of such ordinance can be commenced, as provided in the Local Bond Law, has begun to run from the date of the first publication of this statement. Copies of the full ordinance are available at no cost and during regular business hours, at the Clerk's office for members of the general public who request the same. The summary of the terms of such bond ordinance follows:

Title: BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR VARIOUS SEWER UTILITY

IMPROVEMENTS TO HECK AVENUE AND THE TREMONT PUMP STATION, BY THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE, IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, STATE OF NEW JERSEY; APPROPRIATING \$1,400,000 THEREFOR AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$1,330,000 BONDS OR NOTES OF THE TOWNSHIP TO FINANCE PART OF THE COST

THEREOF

Purpose(s): Heck Avenue area sanitary sewer system installation, replacement and

upgrades and the replacement of the Tremont pump station force main

Appropriation: \$1,400,000

**Bonds/Notes** 

**Authorized:** \$1,330,000

Grants

**Appropriated:** None

**Section 20 Costs:** \$250,000

**Useful Life:** 40 years

RICHARD J. CUTTRELL,

**Clerk of the Township of Neptune**